

ICENECDEV International Center for Environmental EDUCation and CommUNITY Development

Reg. no. 43/G.37/D14/1/VOL.9/BAPP/

P.O BOX 641, Lower Bokova , Buea Email: <u>info@icenecdev.org</u>

Tel: (00237) 674033583, 652763068 Website: http://www.icenecdev.org

Our Reference:/TEB07/ICENECDEV

UN Global Compact, Our Stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that comprises of a chief executive statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions in support of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COE report due to Limited time to put our resources and facts together to produce report with our partners.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COE that describes our organization's efforts and progress in support of the UN Global Compact. Our COE will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by 15th December 2023 at the latest.

Sincerely



FONGOH ERIC Co Founder/General Coordinator 20th September 2023